

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 384 OF 2001

MANOHARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Impleadment rejected.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.384 OF 2001

Manoharan & Others

...Appellants

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu

...Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After going through the evidence on record and the judgments of the court below, we are satisfied that the prosecution has not been able to establish the accusations so far as the present appellants are concerned, who were accused Nos. 2, 3 and 4 before the Trial Court. It is to be noted that A-1 has not preferred any appeal.

The appeal is allowed. The appellants were released on bail pursuant to the order of this Court. Their bail bonds be discharged.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
July 23, 2008.